TITLE:	AN ORDINANCE WITHDRAWING CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY HERETO- FORE ANNEXED TO THE CITY OF ALBANY FROM THE Albany Rural Fire Protection DISTRICT.
RECITAL	S: Certain real property in the territory described below was annexed to the city of Albany by Ordinance No. 3802; and
	Whereas, the territory described below is located within the boundaries of the Albany Rural Fire Protection district; and
	Whereas, pursuant to Ordinance No. 3807, the City Council of the city of Albany held a public hearing for the purpose of hearing any objections to the withdrawal of the property mentioned from the public service district mentioned; now, therefore,
	THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:
Section	1: WITHDRAWAL
Alban date of	The City Council of the city of Albany determines that lowing described territory within the boundaries of the y Rural Fire Protection district shall be, upon the effective this Ordinance, withdrawn from the Albany Rural Fire district.
	(Description of territory) NE corner of 36th Avenue and Highway 991 (Schwartz property) 2: ASSUMPTION OF OBLIGATION.
of taxe	The city hereby elects to assume obligations of the wn territory and be liable to the district for the amount s which would be extended by the district each year against perty in the part withdrawn if the withdrawal had not taken
	Passed by the Council: November 13, 1974
* * *	Approved by the Mayor: November 13, 1974
	Effective Date: December 13, 1974
	MatteRoui
ATTEST:	Mayor

3813

NO.

ORDINANCE